

1720 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo, Michigan 49004 Tele: (269) 381-8080 Fax: (269) 381-3550 www.ktwp.org

#### Board of Trustees Work Session Meeting Monday, January 9, 2023 5:30 P.M.

The Board of Trustees of the *Charter Township of Kalamazoo* will meet in a "Work Group Meeting" to be held at 5:30 p.m., on **Monday, January 9, 2023**, at the **Kalamazoo Township Hall** for the purpose of discussing the below-listed items and any other business that may legally come before the Board of Trustees of the *Charter Township of Kalamazoo*.

#### Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87262031782?pwd=RDR0cTlvclgrWWtHQmxIM1hPYStvdz09 Meeting ID: 872 6203 1782 Passcode: 843052

#### Find your local number: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kzUstIzSe</u> Meeting ID: 872 6203 1782 Passcode: 843052

- A. Discussion on Ordinance Amending Rental Properties Registration, Maintenance
- B. Discussion on KPS COPS Office FY2022 School Violence Prevention Program Award
- C. Discussion on H.R. update and D.I.E
- D. Discussion on the Non-Motorized Transportation Project
- E. Discussion on Managers Goals
- F. Manager's Update
- G. Public comment

Posted January 6, 2023

Kalamazoo Township Board meetings are open to all without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, or disability. Individuals with disabilities requiring special assistance must contact the Township, giving five business days notice by writing or calling: Donald Martin, *Charter Township of Kalamazoo* Supervisor, 1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1099. Telephone: (269) 381-8085



1720 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1056 Tele: (269) 381-8080 Fax: (269) 381-3550 www.ktwp.org

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM	AGENDA ITEM NO:		
FOR MEETING DATE:			
SUBJECT:			
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:			
SUGGESTED MOTION:			
Financing Cost:			
Source: General Fund Grant	Other		
Are these funds currently budgeted? Yes No			
Other comments or notes:			
Submitted by:			

Manager's Recommendation:

Direction: In order for an item to be included in the agenda this form must be completed and signed by the department head, committee chairperson, etc. requesting board action. This form is to be complete and accompany any and all requests submitted to the Kalamazoo Township Board of Trustees for official action. It indicates that the item has received proper administrative consideration prior to its presentation to the Board. The completed form and supporting documentation must be received in the Manager's office NO LATER THAN NOON THE THURSDAY PRECEDING THE NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING. Any request presented without this form or after the deadline will be considered incomplete and returned for resubmission.

The mission of Kalamazoo Township is to provide government services that promote a safe, healthy, accessible, and economically viable community to live, work, learn and play.



1720 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1056 Tele: (269) 381-8080 Fax: (269) 381-3550 www.ktwp.org

## AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM

# AGENDA ITEM NO:\_\_\_\_

FOR MEETING DATE: Monday, January 9, 2023

SUBJECT	KPS COPS	Office FY	72022 Schoo	l Violence	Prevention	Program	(SVPP)	Award
SUDJECI.							(~ · )	

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: Police Department

SUGGESTED MOTION:

None.

Financing Cost: TBD	
---------------------	--

Source: General Fund\_\_\_\_\_ Grant\_\_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_\_

Are these funds currently budgeted? Yes\_\_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_ X

Other comments or notes:

Kalamazoo Public Schools has received a COPS office grant award to improve radio coverage at Kalamazoo Central High School (KCHS) and Loy Norrix High School. There is a \$32,000 matching requirement from the award recipients, and KPS has requested the Township of Kalamazoo contribute \$10,000. The BDAs are \$50,000 apiece, and the grant funds will be used to purchase two BDAs: one for KCHS and one for Loy Norrix.

Submitted by: Bryan N. Ergang, Chief of Police

Manager's Recommendation:

Direction: In order for an item to be included in the agenda this form must be completed and signed by the department head, committee chairperson, etc. requesting board action. This form is to be complete and accompany any and all requests submitted to the Kalamazoo Township Board of Trustees for official action. It indicates that the item has received proper administrative consideration prior to its presentation to the Board. The completed form and supporting documentation must be received in the Manager's office NO LATER THAN NOON THE THURSDAY PRECEDING THE NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING. Any request presented without this form or after the deadline will be considered incomplete and returned for resubmission.

The mission of Kalamazoo Township is to provide government services that promote a safe, healthy, accessible, and economically viable community to live, work, learn and play.

## Kalamazoo Township significantly improved the accessibility and safety of non-motorized transportation

from 2015-2022, based on public input, prioritized implementation, and financial constraints.

2.8 miles of new sidewalks, off busy streets



## Bicycle route signage



195 ADA sidewalk ramps



~300 spot repairs of concrete, sidewalk slabs





1720 Riverview Drive Kalamazoo, MI 49004-1056 Tele: (269) 381-8080 Fax: (269) 381-3550 www.ktwp.org

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM	AGENDA ITEM NO:		
FOR MEETING DATE:			
SUBJECT:			
REQUESTING DEPARTMENT:			
SUGGESTED MOTION:			
Financing Cost:			
Source: General Fund Grant	Other		
Are these funds currently budgeted? Yes No			
Other comments or notes:			
Submitted by:			

Manager's Recommendation:

Direction: In order for an item to be included in the agenda this form must be completed and signed by the department head, committee chairperson, etc. requesting board action. This form is to be complete and accompany any and all requests submitted to the Kalamazoo Township Board of Trustees for official action. It indicates that the item has received proper administrative consideration prior to its presentation to the Board. The completed form and supporting documentation must be received in the Manager's office NO LATER THAN NOON THE THURSDAY PRECEDING THE NEXT REGULAR BOARD MEETING. Any request presented without this form or after the deadline will be considered incomplete and returned for resubmission.

The mission of Kalamazoo Township is to provide government services that promote a safe, healthy, accessible, and economically viable community to live, work, learn and play.